### 501999181 07/24/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Bankruptcy Trustee Sale of Debtor's Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott A. Chernich, Chapter 7 Trustee for in Re: Bullard, Jeffrey, Case No. 05-17055	07/21/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kalamazoo Outdoor Gourmet
Street Address:	11 South LaSalle Street, Fifth Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D437176

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 5173718200

 Phone:
 517-371-8133

Email: schernich@fosterswift.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scott A. Chernich, Chapter 7 Trustee
Address Line 1: 313 South Washington Square
Address Line 4: Lansing, MICHIGAN 48933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13333-93137

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott A. Chernich, Chapter 7 Trustee

Total Attachments: 1

source=Order\_Sale#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028621 FRAME: 0746 OF \$40.00 D43/1/6

501999181

Case:05-17055-jrh Doc #:283 Filed: 07/21/12 Page 1 of 1

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

In re:	Case No. HK 05-17055
JEFFREY BULLARD,	Chapter 7
Debtor.	
	_/

#### ORDER RE: TRUSTEE'S JUNE 18, 2012 MOTION

PRESENT: HONORABLE JEFFREY R. HUGHES
United States Bankruptcy Judge

On June 18, 2012, Trustee filed a document entitled "Trustee's Motion For Courtroom Auction Sale of Debtor's Interest in Patent No. D437176." On July 19, 2012, the court conducted a hearing concerning Trustee's motion.

Trustee has the authority to sell the bankruptcy estate's interest in the property described in his June 18, 2012 motion pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in his motion. 11 U.S.C. § 363(b). Sale of the bankruptcy estate's interest in the property is also free and clear of any other interest in the same. 11 U.S.C. § 363(f).

The court also acknowledges that the successful bidder at the ensuing court sale was Kalamazoo Outdoor Gourmet with a high bid of \$2,500.00.

Homorable Jeffrey P. Hughes United States Bankruptcy Judge

A copy of this order has been returned to Scott A. Chernich, Esq., for service by mail or other permitted method upon those other parties not served by the CM/ECF electronic notification procedure.

PATENT REEL: 028621 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 07/24/2012